## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE TOWN OF LYMAN PLANNING BOARD 11 SOUTH WATERBORO ROAD, LYMAN MAINE 04002

## 207-247-0648 www.lyman-me.gov

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE PLANNING BOARD

The Planning Board will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday**, **December 20**, **2023**, at **6:00 pm** at Lyman Town Hall, 11 South Waterboro Road. This hearing is to present information and to allow for public comment regarding:

- Presenting the Town of Lyman Planning Board Remote Participation Policy for public comment. This Policy is Attachment 5 to the Planning Board By-Laws adopted November 1, 2023. The By Laws are available on the Town website, lyman-me.gov, under Planning Board.
- Regarding the application of **MX207** to continue operating their motocross racetrack located at 53 Bartletts Bridge Road Tax Map 9 Lot 003-1. Copies of the application can be viewed on the town website or in the Code Office during regular business hours.

Roderick Tetu, Chairman	